Film Capacitors
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors (MKT)
Series/Type: B32227
Date: August 2004
© EPCOS AG 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the Electrical
and Electronics Industry recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Associ-

High voltage (wound)
3
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
VDC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
Capacitance tolerance code: M = ±20%
1000 220 0.050 5.5 × 12.0 × 33.0 B32227J0503M000 100
0.10 6.0 × 18.5 × 33.0 B32227J0104M000 50
0.25 9.5 × 25.0 × 33.0 B32227J0254M000 20
1600 220 0.025 5.0 × 11.5 × 33.0 B32227J1253M000 100
0.050 6.0 × 16.5 × 33.0 B32227J1503M000 100
0.10 8.0 × 20.0 × 33.0 B32227J1104M000 50
0.25 15.5 × 31.0 × 33.0 B32227J1254M000 20
2500 220 0.025 8.5 × 18.0 × 33.0 B32227J2253M000 50
0.050 12.5 × 25.5 × 33.0 B32227J2503M000 50
0.10 10.5 × 26.5 × 45.0 B32227J2104M000 20
0.25 15.5 × 40.5 × 45.0 B32227J2254M000 20
4000 220 0.010 9.5 × 22.0 × 33.0 B32227J4103M000 20
0.025 10.0 × 22.5 × 45.0 B32227J4253M000 20
0.050 12.5 × 31.0 × 45.0 B32227J4503M000 20
0.10 16.5 × 42.0 × 45.0 B32227J4104M000 20
6300 220 0.010 9.0 × 21.5 × 45.0 B32227J6103M000 20
0.025 13.5 × 32.5 × 45.0 B32227J6253M000 20
0.050 17.0 × 42.0 × 45.0 B32227J6503M000 20
B32227
High voltage (wound)
4
Technical data